USER INSTRUCTION MANUAL:
CABLE AND LEADING EDGE SELF-RETRACTING DEVICES
WARNING: This product is a component of a personal fall arrest or restraint system where falls may occur over
edges. The user must understand the manufacturer’s instructions and be trained in the proper use of each component
as part of the complete personal fall arrest system. Manufacturer’s instructions must be followed for proper
installation, use, care, and maintenance of this product. These instructions must always be available for reference.
Alterations or misuse of this product or failure to follow instructions may result in serious injury or death.
IMPORTANT: This manual is intended to meet the Manufacturer’s Instructions as required by the American National

If the secondary red indicator is exposed during above inspection, remove the SRL from service immediately.
Check for any missing or loose screws or nuts and any deformed or damaged components.
Examine the external housing for signs of damage such as cracks, breaks or warping.
Check the external Connector Eye and the Anchorage Carabiner for damage and deformation. The Anchorage Carabiner Gate should open
and snap shut easily and smoothly.
Examine the overall SRL unit for any indications of deterioration or damage.
All labels must be intact and totally legible.
either (a) dispose of it, or (b) contact an authorized service center of RITZ SAFETY.
9
APPENDIX A: UNIT SPECIFICATIONS
Table 1A: Unit Specifications
Refer to Figures 2.1 and 2.2 for definitions of A, B, and C
Part Number Type WORKING
LENGTH A B C Clas
s
TORO11S SRL 11 ft /3 M 24.0 in / 610 mm 4.7 in / 120 mm 3.2 in / 80 mm 1
TORO20 SRL 20 ft / 6 M 25.2 in / 640 mm 7.1 in / 180 mm 3.4 in / 85 mm 1
TORO30 SRL 30 ft / 9 M 27.9 in / 655 mm 7.5 in / 190 mm 3.5 in / 88 mm 1
RTZTQ20 SRL 20 ft / 6 M 24.0 in / 610 mm 8.9 in / 226 mm 3.4 in / 86 mm 1
RTZTQ30 SRL 30 ft / 9 M 24.0 in / 610 mm 8.9 in / 226 mm 3.4 in / 86 mm 1
TORO20LE SRL-LE 20 ft / 6 M 35.0 in / 890 mm 7.1 in / 180 mm 3.4 in / 85 mm 2
TORO30LE SRL-LE 30 ft / 9 M 35.6 in / 905 mm 7.5 in / 190 mm 3.5 in / 88 mm 2
RTZTQ20LE SRL-LE 20 ft / 6 M 33.9 in / 860 mm 8.9 in / 226 mm 3.4 in / 86 mm 2
RTZTQ30LE SRL-LE 30 ft / 9 M 33.9 in / 860 mm 8.9 in / 226 mm 3.4 in / 86 mm 2
Table 2A: SRL unit classes, as per Section 1.4 of ANSI Z359.14-2021
  Class 1 Class 2